S
@

CHANGE ORDER #1
LOANER AGREEMENT

THIS CHANGE ORDER, with an Effective Date of August 30, 2021, made by and between SIDDONS MARTIN
EMERGENCY GROUP, LLC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (herein “SMEG”) and City of Stephenville Fire
Department (herein “Customer”):

SMEG and Customer entered into a Loaner Agreement dated August 26, 2021 for Customer’s use of Loaned

Vehicle with VIN # 1FDWF36P57EB31738. Section 12 of the Customer Agreement set forth a Rental Period of August
27, 2021 to October 29, 2021.

SMEG and Customer hereby agree to exchange the aforementioned vehicle for a 2010 Dodge Chassis Cab with
VIN # 3D6WG4EL6AG120974. All other terms and conditions of the Loaner Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Capitalized terms used and not defined in this Change Order have the respective meanings assigned to them in the
Loaner Agreement.

Original Vehicle: 2007 Ford F350, VIN #: 1FDWF36P57EB31738
Exchanged Vehicle: 2010 Dodge Chassis Cab, VIN # 3D6WG4EL6AG120974

& D ANty & 302) K/Kﬂﬁ 5-3/-2/

Customer Representative’s Signature Date Signed Siddons-Martin Emergency Group, LLC Date Signed
l)aulc{ Mooy )E ANDY Q/ﬂe@t\/
Printed Name / Printed Namé
B MNogri JTExAs €mc SAalés
Title Title

Change Order #1— Loaner Agreement Page 1 of 1



